
NO. A07-1957

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

In the Matter of the Application of the City of Redwood Falls to
Extend Its Assigned Service Area Into the Area Presently Assigned
to Redwood Electric Cooperative

City of Redwood Falls,

Relator,

vs.

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission and
Redwood Electric Cooperative,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF RELATOR CITY OF REDWOOD FALLS

McGRANN SHEA ANDERSON CARNIVAL
STRAUGHN & LAMB, CHARTERED
Kathleen M. Brennan (#256870)
Carl S. Wosmek (#300731)
800 Nicollet Mall, Suite 2600
Minneapolis, MN 55402-7035
(612) 338-2525

Attorneys for Relator City of Redwood Falls

FELHABER, LARSON, FENLON
& VOGT, P.A.
Harold LeVander, Jr. (#62509)
2100 UBS Plaza
444 Cedar Street
St. Paul, MN 55101-2136
(651) 312-6005

Attorneys for Respondent Redwood Electric Cooperative

STATE OF MINNESOTA
Kari Valley Zipko (#330413)
Karen Hammel
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1100
St. Paul, MN 55101-2131
(651) 282-5700

*Attorneys for Respondents Minnesota
Public Utilities Commission*

January 28, 2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| Table of Authorities..... | ii |
| Response to Respondents' Statement of Facts..... | 1 |
| Summary of the Argument..... | 4 |
| Argument | 6 |
| I. THE COMMISSION ERRED IN AWARDING DAMAGES FOR THE PONDS | 6 |
| A. THE COMMISSION FAILED TO FOLLOW THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS TO AWARD DAMAGES..... | 7 |
| B. ON THIS RECORD, THE COMMISSION ERRED IN AWARDING DAMAGES..... | 8 |
| C. THE COMMISSION FAILED TO FOLLOW ITS PRECEDENT | 14 |
| D. THE COMMISSION EXCEEDED ITS JURISDICTION IN AWARDING DAMAGES..... | 16 |
| II. THE COMMISSION ERRED IN APPLYING A FICTIONAL PCA, RATHER THAN ACTUAL DATA..... | 17 |
| Conclusion..... | 20 |
| Index to Relator's Addendum | 21 |

*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Statutes and Regulations

Minn. Stat. § 14.69(b) 16

Minn. Stat. § 216B.37 8, 10

Minn. Stat. § 216B.40passim

Minn. Stat. § 216B.44passim

Minn. Stat. § 216B.47 10

Minn. Stat. § 216B.50 2

Minn. R. 1400.7300 12

State Cases

Cable Communications Bd. v. Nor-West Cable, 356 N.W.2d 658 (Minn. 1984) 8

Cardinal Consulting Co. v. Circo Resorts, 297 N.W.2d 260 (Minn. 1980) 18

Citizens Nat’l Bank of Madelia v. Mankato Implement, Inc., 441 N.W.2d 483, 485 (Minn. 1989) 12

In re City of White Bear Lake’s Request for an Elec. Util. Serv. Area Change, 443 N.W.2d 204 (Minn. App. 1989) 14

In re Complaint Regarding the Annexation of a Portion of the Serv. Territory of People’s Coop. Power Ass’n by the Ciyt of Rochester (North Park Additions), 470 N.W.2d 525, 528 (Minn. App. 1991), *rev. denied* (Minn. July 24, 1991) 18

Dullard v. Minnesota Depart. of Human Servs., 529 N.W.2d, 438 (Minn. App. 1995) 9

In re Expulsion of E.J.W. from Indep. Sch. Dist. No. 500, 632 N.W.2d 775 (Minn. App. 2001) 12

Minneapolis v. Wurtele, 291 N.W.2d 386 (Minn. 1980) 9

Minnegasco v. Minnesota Public Util. Comm’n, 549 N.W.2d 904 (Minn. 1996) 17

Minnesota Ctr. for Env’tl. Advocacy v. Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, 644 N.W.2d 457, 466 (Minn. 2002) 12

People's Nat. Gas v. Minnesota Pub. Util. Comm'n, 342 N.W.2d 348 (Minn. App. 1983),
rev. denied (Minn. Apr. 24, 1984) 16

State ex rel. Indep. Sch. Dist. No. 276 v. Department of Educ., 256 N.W.2d 619 (Minn.
1977) 12

Administrative Decisions

*In re Complaint by Kandiyohi Coop. Elec. Power Ass's Against Willmar Mun. Util.
Comm'n for Extending Elec. Facility into Part of Section 26, Township 119, Range 35,
Order Requiring Cessation (October 23, 1989)(MPUC Add. 7) 8*

*In re Pet'n of Kandiyohi Coop. Elec. Power Ass'n Regarding Elec. Serv. Farm Serv.
Elevator by Willmar Mun. Util. Comm'n, Order Requiring Compensation (July 11,
1989)(MPUC Add. 4) 8*

*In re Petition by Mr. L.D. Wright to be Released as a Customer of Meeker Coop. Light &
Power Ass'n and Served by Litchfield Pub. Util. (MPUC Add. 15) 14*

*In re Petition from N. Star Elec. Coop. to Change a Portion of its Service Territory
Boundary with Roseau Elec. Coop. near the City of Warroad, Order Approving Changes
in Assigned Service Areas (Dec. 12, 1990) (MPUC Add. 18) 15*

*In re Petition by Northern States Power Company for an Exchange of Service Area
with Anoka Electric Cooperative, Order Approving Changes in Assigned Service Areas,
MPUC No. E-101, 002/SA-89-213 (June 15, 1990)(R.Add. 5) 14-15, 16*

*In re Petition from Tri-County Elec. Coop. and Interstate Power Co. to Change a Portion
of their Mutual Serv. Territory Boundary Near the City of St. Charles, Order Approving
Changes in Assigned Service Areas (March 22, 1991)(MPUC Add. 23) 15*
